OP \$4315.00 394176

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/29/2015	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keurig Green Mountain, Inc.	
Street Address:	33 Coffee Lane	
City:	Waterbury	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05676	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 172

	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3941762	KEURIG BREWED
Registration Number:	3941763	
Registration Number:	3927510	THE ORIGINAL DONUT · SHOP COFFEE COFFEE
Registration Number:	3932604	BREW OVER ICE
Registration Number:	3942913	BUSINESS COFFEE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3902909	MORE COFFEE. MORE KICK.
Registration Number:	3889182	Т
Registration Number:	2429261	BANTU
Registration Number:	1640694	BLACK TIGER
Registration Number:	1809442	BLACK TIGER
Registration Number:	1883745	COFFEE PEOPLE
Registration Number:	1793115	COFFEE PEOPLE
Registration Number:	1808232	M
Registration Number:	1925384	DIEDRICH COFFEE
Registration Number:	2372451	DIEDRICH COFFEE
Registration Number:	2976326	DIEDRICH COFFEE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1840738	FLOR DE APANAS
Registration Number:	2577107	ICY-COOL BLEND
Registration Number:	2364250	MORNING EDITION BLEND

TRADEMARK REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0491

900329457

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1796594	MOTOR MOKA
Registration Number:	2364251	NEPENTHE BLEND
Registration Number:	2535004	PAPUA NEW GUINEA
Registration Number:	1894232	WIENER MELANGE
Registration Number:	3091312	A PERFECT CUP OF COFFEE. EVERY SINGLE TI
Registration Number:	2198448	AUTUMN HARVEST BLEND
Registration Number:	2928283	BETTER WORLD HOT COCOA
Registration Number:	2846760	CAFÉ VERDE
Registration Number:	2826525	DARK MAGIC
Registration Number:	3311729	DOUBLE BEAN ELIXIR
Registration Number:	2240634	FRESH FROM THE ROASTER
Registration Number:	2996220	GOLDEN FRENCH TOAST
Registration Number:	3061243	GREAT COFFEE MAKES A WORLD OF DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	3006648	GREAT TASTING COFFEE CRAFTED WITH CARE
Registration Number:	1631794	GREEN MOUNTAIN COFFEE
Registration Number:	1639220	GREEN MOUNTAIN COFFEE ROASTERS
Registration Number:	1856892	GREEN MOUNTAIN COFFEE ROASTERS
Registration Number:	1637212	GREEN MOUNTAIN COFFEE ROASTERS
Registration Number:	1857085	GREEN MOUNTAIN COFFEE ROASTERS
Registration Number:	1646839	GREEN MOUNTAIN FILTERS
Registration Number:	3158018	ISLAND COCONUT
Registration Number:	2512878	LAKE & LODGE
Registration Number:	3081867	MOCHA ALMOND CHILLER
Registration Number:	2525258	MONTE VERDE
Registration Number:	2669532	MONTE VERDE
Registration Number:	1806305	NANTUCKET BLEND
Registration Number:	1986423	RAIN FOREST NUT
Registration Number:	3303861	RASPBERRY RHAPSODY
Registration Number:	1816056	STEWARDSHIP
Registration Number:	3326302	THE POWER TO MAKE A DIFFERENCE IS IN YOU
Registration Number:	2014946	VERMONT COUNTRY BLEND
Registration Number:	3167415	A SINGLE BREW, JUST FOR YOU
Registration Number:	3041401	GREAT COFFEE MADE EASY
Registration Number:	1918520	STEWARDSHIP
Registration Number:	2369199	BELLACCINO
Registration Number:	2787759	TULLY'S
Registration Number:	2806015	TULLY'S
Registration Number:	2841455	TULLY'S TANGO

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2906503	TULLY'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	2906504	TULLY'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	2908497	TULLY'S
Registration Number:	2908498	TULLY'S
Registration Number:	2910741	TULLY'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	2912974	TULLY'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	2918288	TULLY'S ROASTERS OF FINE COFFEE
Registration Number:	2918289	TULLY'S ROASTERS OF FINE COFFEE
Registration Number:	2918290	TULLY'S
Registration Number:	2925315	TULLY'S ICE CREAM SOFTENED TO PERFECTION
Registration Number:	2927948	TULLY'S
Registration Number:	2928741	TULLY'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	2934768	TULLY'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	2934857	Т
Registration Number:	2934899	TULLY'S
Registration Number:	2936078	TULLY'S
Registration Number:	2936468	TULLY'S
Registration Number:	2937771	TULLY'S ROASTERS OF FINE COFFEE
Registration Number:	2942183	SPIN
Registration Number:	2947750	Т
Registration Number:	2951412	TULLY'S ROASTERS OF FINE COFFEE
Registration Number:	2976089	MADISON BLEND
Registration Number:	2976090	COMPADRE BLEND
Registration Number:	2980788	TULLY'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	2983227	BASEBALL BLEND
Registration Number:	2994587	TULLY'S COFFEE HANDCRAFTED CUSTOM ROASTE
Registration Number:	3003607	TULLY'S ROASTERS OF FINE COFFEE
Registration Number:	3044359	Т
Registration Number:	3117277	T
Registration Number:	3128681	TANGO
Registration Number:	3399874	BELLACCINO
Registration Number:	3769395	BELLACCINO
Registration Number:	3755350	GREEN M UNTAIN COFFEE
Registration Number:	3755361	GREEN MOUNTAIN COFFEE
Registration Number:	3839092	ALL COFFEE. NO CRUMBS.
Registration Number:	3713154	A REVELATION IN EVERY CUP
Registration Number:	3651835	WICKED WINTER
Registration Number:	3876310	Т

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3667665	CAFÉ ESCAPES
Registration Number:	3655688	AN ANYTIME INDULGENCE
Registration Number:	3667666	CAFÉ ESCAPES AN ANYTIME INDULGENCE
Registration Number:	3877381	REVV
Registration Number:	3877382	REVV
Registration Number:	3810894	Т
Registration Number:	3765396	DONUT HOUSE
Registration Number:	3846547	REVV PULSE
Registration Number:	3507241	SPRING REVIVAL
Registration Number:	3670882	SUMMER SAFARI
Registration Number:	3769235	DONUT HOUSE COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3789943	·DONUT HOUSE· COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3846578	IGNITE YOUR SENSES.
Registration Number:	3719791	THE PERFECT PEACH
Registration Number:	3782981	HANDCRAFTED QUALITY OF THE PACIFIC NORTH
Registration Number:	3782982	HANDCRAFTED QUALITY OF THE PACIFIC NORTH
Registration Number:	3857107	YOUR PLACE. YOUR IDEA. YOUR CHANGE.
Registration Number:	3708288	CAFE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3708289	CAFE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3856340	REVELATION TO ACTION
Registration Number:	3853447	YOUR PLACE. YOUR IDEA. YOUR CHANGE.
Registration Number:	3691965	GMCR
Registration Number:	3692549	GMCR
Registration Number:	3881782	TRAVEL MUG
Registration Number:	3881641	OFFICE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3881642	OFFICE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3509710	A COFFEE HOUSE IN EVERY GUEST ROOM
Registration Number:	2973313	BREWING EXCELLENCE ONE CUP AT A TIME
Registration Number:	3118137	CHOOSE. BREW. ENJOY.
Registration Number:	2279955	COFFEE HOUSE TASTE BY THE CUP!
Registration Number:	3104973	
Registration Number:	2945177	DELICIOUSLY SIMPLE
Registration Number:	3291667	K-CUP
Registration Number:	2431816	K-CUP
Registration Number:	2350466	K-CUPS
Registration Number:	2057361	KEURIG
Registration Number:	2933253	KEURIG
Registration Number:	2513106	KEURIG BREWED

Registration Number: 2739031 KEURIG PREMIUM COFFEE SYSTEMS Registration Number: 2417711 Registration Number: 3208915 MY K-CUP Registration Number: 3874486 DESKPRO Registration Number: 3678035 QUIET BREW TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 85187984 ASCEND Serial Number: 85284256 CAFÉ ESCAPES Serial Number: 85262277 VITAMIN BURST Serial Number: 85262371 VITAMIN BURST Serial Number: 85262310 VITAMIN BURST Serial Number: 85333325 TULLY'S COFFEE Serial Number: 77908229 THE ORIGINAL DONUT · SHOP COFFEE COFFEE Serial Number: 85057711 GREEN MOUNTAIN NATURALS	
Registration Number: 3208915 MY K-CUP Registration Number: 3874486 DESKPRO Registration Number: 3857277 OFFICEPRO Registration Number: 3678035 QUIET BREW TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 85187984 ASCEND Serial Number: 85284256 CAFÉ ESCAPES Serial Number: 85262277 VITAMIN BURST Serial Number: 85262371 VITAMIN BURST Serial Number: 85262310 VITAMIN BURST Serial Number: 85333325 TULLY'S COFFEE Serial Number: 77908229 THE ORIGINAL DONUT · SHOP COFFEE COFFEE Serial Number: 85057711 GREEN MOUNTAIN NATURALS	
Registration Number: 3874486 DESKPRO Registration Number: 3857277 OFFICEPRO Registration Number: 3678035 QUIET BREW TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 85187984 ASCEND Serial Number: 85284256 CAFÉ ESCAPES Serial Number: 85262277 VITAMIN BURST Serial Number: 85262371 VITAMIN BURST Serial Number: 85262310 VITAMIN BURST Serial Number: 85333325 TULLY'S COFFEE Serial Number: 77908229 THE ORIGINAL DONUT · SHOP COFFEE COFFEE Serial Number: 85057711 GREEN MOUNTAIN NATURALS	
Registration Number:3857277OFFICEPRORegistration Number:3678035QUIET BREW TECHNOLOGYSerial Number:85187984ASCENDSerial Number:85284256CAFÉ ESCAPESSerial Number:85262277VITAMIN BURSTSerial Number:85262371VITAMIN BURSTSerial Number:85262310VITAMIN BURSTSerial Number:85333325TULLY'S COFFEESerial Number:77908229THE ORIGINAL DONUT · SHOP COFFEE COFFEESerial Number:85057711GREEN MOUNTAIN NATURALS	
Registration Number:3678035QUIET BREW TECHNOLOGYSerial Number:85187984ASCENDSerial Number:85284256CAFÉ ESCAPESSerial Number:85262277VITAMIN BURSTSerial Number:85262371VITAMIN BURSTSerial Number:85262310VITAMIN BURSTSerial Number:85333325TULLY'S COFFEESerial Number:77908229THE ORIGINAL DONUT · SHOP COFFEE COFFEESerial Number:85057711GREEN MOUNTAIN NATURALS	
Serial Number:85187984ASCENDSerial Number:85284256CAFÉ ESCAPESSerial Number:85262277VITAMIN BURSTSerial Number:85262371VITAMIN BURSTSerial Number:85262310VITAMIN BURSTSerial Number:85333325TULLY'S COFFEESerial Number:77908229THE ORIGINAL DONUT · SHOP COFFEE COFFEESerial Number:85057711GREEN MOUNTAIN NATURALS	
Serial Number:85284256CAFÉ ESCAPESSerial Number:85262277VITAMIN BURSTSerial Number:85262371VITAMIN BURSTSerial Number:85262310VITAMIN BURSTSerial Number:85333325TULLY'S COFFEESerial Number:77908229THE ORIGINAL DONUT · SHOP COFFEE COFFEESerial Number:85057711GREEN MOUNTAIN NATURALS	
Serial Number:85262277VITAMIN BURSTSerial Number:85262371VITAMIN BURSTSerial Number:85262310VITAMIN BURSTSerial Number:85333325TULLY'S COFFEESerial Number:77908229THE ORIGINAL DONUT · SHOP COFFEE COFFEESerial Number:85057711GREEN MOUNTAIN NATURALS	
Serial Number:85262371VITAMIN BURSTSerial Number:85262310VITAMIN BURSTSerial Number:85333325TULLY'S COFFEESerial Number:77908229THE ORIGINAL DONUT · SHOP COFFEE COFFEESerial Number:85057711GREEN MOUNTAIN NATURALS	
Serial Number:85262310VITAMIN BURSTSerial Number:85333325TULLY'S COFFEESerial Number:77908229THE ORIGINAL DONUT · SHOP COFFEE COFFEESerial Number:85057711GREEN MOUNTAIN NATURALS	
Serial Number:85333325TULLY'S COFFEESerial Number:77908229THE ORIGINAL DONUT · SHOP COFFEE COFFEESerial Number:85057711GREEN MOUNTAIN NATURALS	
Serial Number:77908229THE ORIGINAL DONUT · SHOP COFFEE COFFEESerial Number:85057711GREEN MOUNTAIN NATURALS	
Serial Number: 85057711 GREEN MOUNTAIN NATURALS	
Serial Number: 85058237 GREEN MOUNTAIN NATURALS	
Serial Number: 85127243 FRESH FROM OUR ROASTERS	
Serial Number: 85113506 BARISTA PRIMA COFFEEHOUSE	
Serial Number: 85124086 BARISTA PRIMA COFFEEHOUSE	
Serial Number: 77912939 MORE COFFEE. MORE KICK.	
Serial Number: 77951938 BUSINESS COFFEE EXPRESS	
Serial Number: 85039345 REVITALIZEWATER	
Serial Number: 77923528 BREW OVER ICE	
Serial Number: 85039356 VITAMINBURST	
Serial Number: 85039381 VITAMINBURST	
Serial Number: 85039323 VITAMIN BURST	
Serial Number: 85039370 VITAMIN BURST	
Serial Number: 85113491 CONSTELLA	
Serial Number: 85113500 BARISTA PRIMA	
Serial Number: 77844734 WORTH DISCOVERING	
Serial Number: 85126953 GOLDEN FRENCH TOAST	
Serial Number: 85010626 NATURE'S ORIGINAL ENERGY DRINK	
Serial Number: 78290051 T	
Serial Number: 85105045 YOURPERFECTCUP.COM	
Serial Number: 85105002 YOUR PERFECT CUP	
Serial Number: 77912957 KEURIG BREWED	
Serial Number: 85153997 KEURIG VUE	
Serial Number: 85153994 VUE	
Serial Number: 85154000 VUE CUP	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77912958	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	
SIGNATURE:	/Marina Kelly, Thomson Reuters/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2015

Total Attachments: 14

source=Trademark Release Executed_#page1.tif
source=Trademark Release Executed_#page2.tif
source=Trademark Release Executed_#page3.tif
source=Trademark Release Executed_#page4.tif
source=Trademark Release Executed_#page5.tif
source=Trademark Release Executed_#page6.tif
source=Trademark Release Executed_#page7.tif
source=Trademark Release Executed_#page8.tif
source=Trademark Release Executed_#page9.tif
source=Trademark Release Executed_#page10.tif
source=Trademark Release Executed_#page11.tif
source=Trademark Release Executed_#page12.tif
source=Trademark Release Executed_#page13.tif
source=Trademark Release Executed_#page13.tif
source=Trademark Release Executed_#page14.tif

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Keurig Green Mountain, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 29, 2015 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship USA-DE
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10005	
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Slave o GA	LLA June 29, 2015
Signature	Date
Elaine Carrera	Total number of pages including cover 14
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of June 29, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor party identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 17, 2010, by and among the Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 17, 2010 and a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 9, 2011 (together, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 004432/0677;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule A attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the state of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders

Christine Trotter

Assistant Vice President

[Keurig - Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Keurig, Incorporated	3,941,762 Previously disclosed as Application Number 77/912957	KEURIG BREWED
Keurig, Incorporated	3,941,763 Previously disclosed as Application Number 77/912958	MUG AND STAR LOGO (Miscellaneous Design)
Diedrich Coffee, Inc.	3,927,510 Previously disclosed as Application Number 77/908229	THE ORIGINAL DONUT · SHOP COFFEE COFFEE PEOPLE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,932,604	BREW OVER ICE & Design
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,942,913 Previously disclosed as Application Number 77/951938	BUSINESS COFFEE EXPRESS
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,902,909 Previously disclosed as Application Number 77/912939	MORE COFFEE, MORE KICK
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,889,182 Previously disclosed as Application Number 78/290051	T & Design

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Diedrich Coffee, Inc.	2,429,261	BANTU
Diedrich Coffee, Inc.	1,640,694	BLACK TIGER
Diedrich Coffee, Inc.	1,809,442	BLACK TIGER & Design
Diedrich Coffee, Inc.	1,883,745	COFFEE PEOPLE
Diedrich Coffee, Inc.	1,793,115	COFFEE PEOPLE
Diedrich Coffee, Inc.	1,808,232	M & Cup Design
Diedrich Coffee, Inc.	1,925,384	DIEDRICH COFFEE
Diedrich Coffee, Inc.	2,372,451	DIEDRICH COFFEE & Design
Diedrich Coffee, Inc.	2,976,326	DIEDRICH COFFEE EXPRESS
Diedrich Coffee, Inc.	1,840,738	FLOR DE APANAS & Design
Diedrich Coffee, Inc.	2,577,107	ICY-COOL BLEND
Diedrich Coffee, Inc.	2,364,250	MORNING EDITION BLEND
Diedrich Coffee, Inc.	1,796,594	MOTOR MOKA
Diedrich Coffee, Inc.	2,364,251	NEPENTHE BLEND
Diedrich Coffee, Inc.	2,535,004	PAPUA NEW GUINEA
Diedrich Coffee, Inc.	1,894,232	WIENER MELANGE

Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,091,312	A PERFECT CUP OF COFFEE. EVERY SINGLE TIME.
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,198,448	AUTUMN HARVEST BLEND
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,928,283	BETTER WORLD HOT COCOA
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,846,760	CAFÉ VERDE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,826,525	DARK MAGIC
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,311,729	DOUBLE BEAN ELIXIR
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,240,634	FRESH FROM THE ROASTER
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,996220	GOLDEN FRENCH TOAST
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,061,243	GREAT COFFEE MAKES A WORLD OF DIFFERENCE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,006,648	GREAT TASTING COFFEE CRAFTED WITH CARE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	1,631,794	GREEN MOUNTAIN COFFEE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	1,639,220	GREEN MOUNTAIN COFFEE ROASTERS
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	1,856,892	GREEN MOUNTAIN COFFEE
Roasters, Inc.		ROASTERS
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	1,637,212	GREEN MOUNTAIN COFFEE ROASTERS
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	1,857,085	GREEN MOUNTAIN COFFEE ROASTERS
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	1,646,839	GREEN MOUNTAIN FILTERS

Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,158,018	ISLAND COCONUT
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,512,878	LAKE & LODGE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,081,867	MOCHA ALMOND CHILLER
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,525,258	MONTE VERDE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,669,532	MONTE VERDE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	1,806,305	NANTUCKET BLEND
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	1,986,423	RAINFOREST NUT
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,303,861	RASPBERRY RHAPSODY
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	1,816,056	STEWARDSHIP
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,326,302	THE POWER TO MAKE A DIFFERENCE IS IN YOUR HANDS
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,014,946	VERMONT COUNTRY BLEND
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,167,415	A SINGLE BREW, JUST FOR YOU
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,041,401	GREAT COFFEE MADE EASY
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	1,918,520	STEWARDSHIP
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,369,199	BELLACCINO
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,787,759	TULLY'S
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,806,015	TULLY'S

Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,841,455	TULLY'S TANGO
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,906,503	TULLY'S COFFEE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,906,504	TULLY'S COFFEE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,908,497	TULLY'S
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,908,498	TULLY'S
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,910,741	TULLY'S COFFEE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,912,974	TULLY'S COFFEE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,918,288	TULLY'S ROASTERS OF FINE COFFEE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,918,289	TULLY'S ROASTERS OF FINE COFFEE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,918,290	TULLY'S
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,925,315	TULLY'S ICE CREAM SOFTENED TO PERFECTION
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,927,948	TULLY'S
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,928,741	TULLY'S COFFEE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,934,768	TULLY'S COFFEE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,934,857	Т
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,934,899	TULLY'S
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,936,078	TULLY'S

Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,936,468	TULLY'S
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,937,771	TULLY'S ROASTERS OF FINE COFFEE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,942,183	SPIN
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,947,750	Т
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,951,412	TULLY'S ROASTERS OF FINE COFFEE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,976,089	MADISON BLEND
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,976,090	COMPADRE BLEND
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,980,788	TULLY'S COFFEE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,983,227	BASEBALL BLEND
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	2,994,587	TULLY'S COFFEE HANDCRAFTED CUSTOM ROASTED COFFEE GROUND NET WEIGHT 12 OZ (34 OG)
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,003,607	TULLY'S ROASTERS OF FINE COFFEE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,044,359	Т
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,117,277	Т
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,128,681	TANGO
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,399,874	BELLACCINO
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,769,395	BELLACCINO
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,755,350	GREEN MOUNTAIN COFFEE

Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,755,361	GREEN MOUNTAIN COFFEE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,839,092	ALL COFFEE. NO CRUMBS.
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,713,154	A REVELATION IN EVERY CUP
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,651,835	WICKED WINTER
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,876,310	Т
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,667,665	CAFÉ ESCAPES
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,655,688	AN ANYTIME INDULGENCE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,667,666	CAFÉ ESCAPES AN ANYTIME INDULGENCE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,877,381	REVV
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,877,382	REVV
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,810,894	Т
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,765,396	DONUT HOUSE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,846,547	REVV PULSE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,507,241	SPRING REVIVAL
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,670,882	SUMMER SAFARI
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,769,235	DONUT HOUSE COLLECTION
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,789,943	DONUT HOUSE- COLLECTION

Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,846,578	IGNITE YOUR SENSES.
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,719,791	THE PERFECT PEACH
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,782,981	HANDCRAFTED QUALITY OF THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,782,982	HANDCRAFTED QUALITY OF THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,857,107	YOUR PLACE. YOUR IDEA. YOUR CHANGE.
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,708,288	CAFE EXPRESS
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,708,289	CAFE EXPRESS
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,856,340	REVELATION TO ACTION
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,853,447	YOUR PLACE. YOUR IDEA. YOUR CHANGE.
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,691,965	GMCR
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,692,549	GMCR
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,881,782	TRAVEL MUG
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,881,641	OFFICE EXPRESS
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	3,881,642	OFFICE EXPRESS
Keurig, Incorporated	3,509,710	A COFFEE HOUSE IN EVERY GUEST ROOM
Keurig, Incorporated	2,973,313	BREWING EXCELLENCE ONE CUP AT A TIME (BLOCK)
Keurig, Incorporated	3,118,137	CHOOSE, BREW, AND ENJOY. (Word Mark (Stylized))

Keurig, Incorporated	2,279,955	COFFEE HOUSE TASTE BY THE CUP! (BLOCK)
Keurig, Incorporated	3,104,973	CUP AND STAR LOGO (Miscellaneous Design)
Keurig, Incorporated	2,945,177	DELICIOUSLY SIMPLE (BLOCK)
Keurig, Incorporated	3,291,667	K-CUP (BLOCK)
Keurig, Incorporated	2,431,816	K-CUP (BLOCK)
Keurig, Incorporated	2,350,466	K-CUPS (BLOCK)
Keurig, Incorporated	2,057,361	KEURIG (BLOCK)
Keurig, Incorporated	2,933,253	KEURIG (Word Mark (Sylized))
Keurig, Incorporated	2,513,106	KEURIG BREWED (BLOCK)
Keurig, Incorporated	2,739,031	KEURIG PREMIUM COFFEE SYSTEMS (BLOCK)
Keurig, Incorporated	2,417,711	MUG AND STAR LOGO (Miscellaneous Design)
Keurig, Incorporated	3,208,915	MY K-CUP
Keurig, Incorporated	3,874,486	DESKPRO
Keurig, Incorporated	3,857,277	OFFICEPRO
Keurig, Incorporated	3,678,035	QUIET BREW TECHNOLOGY

Trademark Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/187984	ASCEND
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/284256	CAFÉ ESCAPES
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/262277	VITAMIN BURST
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/262371	VITAMIN BURST & Design
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/262310	VITAMIN BURST & Design
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/333325	TULLY'S COFFEE
Diedrich Coffee, Inc.	77/908229	THE ORIGINAL DONUT · SHOP COFFEE COFFEE PEOPLE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/057711	GREEN MOUNTAIN NATURALS
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/058237	GREEN MOUNTAIN NATURALS
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/127243	FRESH FROM OUR ROASTERS
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/113506	BARISTA PRIMA COFFEEHOUSE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/124086	BARISTA PRIMA COFFEEHOUSE
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	77/912939	MORE COFFEE. MORE KICK.
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	77/951938	BUSINESS COFFEE EXPRESS
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/039345	REVITALIZEWATER
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	77/923528	BREW OVER ICE

Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/039356	VITAMINBURST
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/039381	VITAMINBURST
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/039323	VITAMIN BURST
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/039370	VITAMIN BURST
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/113491	CONSTELLA
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/113500	BARISTA PRIMA
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	77/844734	WORTH DISCOVERING
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/126953	GOLDEN FRENCH TOAST
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/010626	NATURE'S ORIGINAL ENERGY DRINK
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	78/290051	Т
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/105045	YOURPERFECTCUP.COM
Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.	85/105002	YOUR PERFECT CUP
Keurig, Incorporated	77/912957	KEURIG BREWED
Keurig, Incorporated	85/153997	KEURIG VUE
Keurig, Incorporated	85/153994	VUE
Keurig, Incorporated	85/154000	VUE CUP
Keurig, Incorporated	77/912958	MUG AND STAR LOGO (Miscellaneous Design)

RECORDED: 06/30/2015